Vishay General Semiconductor
EGP30A thru EGP30G
Document Number: 88584
Revision: 02-Jul-07
1
Glass Passivated Ultrafast Rectifier
FEATURES

8.0
°C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
EGP30G-E3/54 1.01 54 1400 13" Diameter Paper Tape & Reel
EGP30G-E3/73 1.01 73 1000 Ammo Pack Packaging
EGP30GHE3/54 (1) 1.01 54 1400 13" Diameter Paper Tape & Reel
EGP30GHE3/73 (1) 1.01 73 1000 Ammo Pack Packaging
Figure 1. Maximum Forward Current Derating Curve
2.0
3.0
1.0